Maritime Geothermal Ltd.
P.O. Box 2555, 170 Plantation Road
Petitcodiac, NB  E4Z 6H4
(506) 756-8135
R-24-HAC-P-*L-*-SDE*F
Liquid to Air Heat Pump
60 Hz

SDERT 03
This manual applies only to the models and revisions listed in this table.
Model Nomenclature
Series:
R = Reversing liquid to air (vertical)
Nominal Size:
09 = 0.75 Ton
12 = 1 Ton
18 = 1.5 Ton
24 = 2 Ton
Functions:
H = heating
AC = active cooling
Refrigerant:
P = R410a
Voltage Code:
1 = 208/230-1-60 VAC (factory set to 230-1-60)
9 = 208/230-1-60 VAC (factory set to 208-1-60) Outdoor Loop Exchanger:
C = copper
Z = CuNi coil
Air Coil:
S = standard (non-coated)
K = e-coated
Blower Type:
D = direct drive
Blower Motor:
E = ECM (5spd)
Air Return Orientation:
L = left return
R = right return
Air Supply Orientation:
T = top
Revision:
01, 02 etc.
R—24—HAC—P—1L—C—SDELT—03
Compressor:
L = 1 Stage Rotary
ISSUE 04: 20-Mar-2024 Page   3 002005SPC-02
· TUV certified (CSA 22.2 No 236-05)
· Satin galvanized steel cabinet, partial powder coat finish
· Acoustically insulated (1/2”)
· Small 19”x19” footprint with front-only service access requirement, for closets or tight mechanical rooms
· ECM blower motor with 5 torque settings to adjust airflow
· Blower easily removable through front door for motor service
· Optional plenum heater, externally mounted
· Reversible air filter rack
· Powder coated steel condensate drip tray
· Clear condensate drain with 3/4” PVC socket connection, internally trapped
· Refrigeration service ports located inside unit (1/4” Schrader)
· Insulated coaxial heat exchanger and piping, available in copper or cupro-nickel (CuNi)
· 3/4” brass FPT fittings for loop connections
· Single stage rotary compressor, with built in suction line accumulator
· Dual-grommet-mounted compressor for reduced noise and vibration
· Liquid line filter-dryer
· Liquid line sight glass
· Balanced port thermostatic expansion valve (TXV) with internal bleed
· 4-way reversing valve
· High and low pressure safety controls
· Control board with random start, anti-short cycle timer, auto-retry and permanent lockout mode
· Brownout and condensate overflow protection standard
· Programmable thermostat, Wifi and standard versions
· Anti-vibration pad for under unit
· Compressor sound jacket
· Electric plenum heaters 5 / 7 / 10 / 15 / 20 kW, for external mounting
Design Features
Available Accessories
ISSUE 04: 20-Mar-2024 Page   4 002005SPC-02
Heavy duty cabinet
completely insulated